

After Recording Return to: Washington State Department of Ecology **Toxics Cleanup Program** 3190 160th Avenue SE BELLEVUE, WA 98008

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY MODEL TOXICS CONTRÒL ACT STATEMENT OF LIEN

ORIA

IG COUNTY,

Grantor or Debtor: DENOVO SEATTLE LLC

Grantee or Creditor: Washington Department of Ecology

Legal Description of Property Subject to Lien: Parcel A, City of Seattle Lot Boundary Adjustment Number 3005372, Recorded under recording number 20071010900018, in King County, Washington

Tax Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 213620-0641

The Department of Ecology claims that the debtor named above owes remedial action costs for the Crowley Marine Services 8th Avenue South Site. Pursuant to RCW 70.105D.055, the Toxic Cleanup Program of the Department of Ecology hereby claims a lien in the amount of two hundred forty-six thousand, three hundred seventy-five dollars and ninety-six cents, \$246,375.96, in King County on the property described in the Legal Description section above. The Department of Ecology has reason to believe exigent circumstances require the filing of this lien prior to giving notice. Questions relating to this lien may be addressed to the Department of Ecology at the following address:

Washington State Department of Ecology **TOXICS CLEANUP PROGRAM** 3190 160th Avenue SE BELLEVUE, WA 98008 425 649-7219

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Signed or attested before me,

On this 9th day of OCTOBER, 20 15

by Robert W. Warren, who personally appeared before me on behalf of the State of Washington, Department of Ecology

Dated this 9th day of OCTOBER, 2015.

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

by: ROBERT W. WARREN, P.HG. MB Title: SECTION MANAGER NWRC

00000000000000

In reply refer to FS ID #: 1940187

Notary Signature

SARAH MF OxFORD Printed Notary Name

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington,

residing at KING COUNTY

My appointment expires: <u>Avgust 28</u>, 2017